State of	of Rhode Island and Pro Office of the Secreta		Fee: \$35.00
HOPE	Division Of Business 148 W. River S Providence RI 0290 (401) 222-304	treet)4-2615	
Non-Profit Corporation			
Articles of Incorporation (Chapter 7-6-34 of the General Law	ws of Rhode Island, 1956, as ar	mended)	
	ARTICLE I	· ·	
The name of the corporation is	Interval Owners' Association	: Long Wharf Resort, Inc.	
	ARTICLE II		
The period of its duration is X	Perpetual		
	ARTICLE III		
The specific purpose or purposes	for which the corporation is or	ganized are:	
TO OWN THE COMMON A	REAS AND OPERATE TH	E TIMESHARE RESORT K	NOWN AS
LONG WHARF RESORT, 11 PURPOSE LAWFUL UNDER		ORT, RI 02840 AND ANY O	THER
FURFOSE LAWFUL UNDER			
	ARTICLE IV		
Provisions, if any, not inconsister incorporation for the regulation of			se articles of
THE CURRENT BOARD OF			
INTERVAL OWNERS' ASSO DIRECTORS OF INTERVAL			
	ARTICLE V		
The street address (post office bo	oxes are not acceptable) of the	initial registered office of the co	rporation is:
	MORIAL BLVD	Charles DI	7:n. 02040
City or Town: <u>NEWPO</u>	<u>JN1</u>	State: RI	Zip: <u>02840</u>
The name of its initial registered	agent at such address is	THOMAS B. ORR, ESQ.	
The number of directors constitut and the names and addresses of	-	· –	
Title	Individual Name	Address	
DIDECTOR	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip	Code, Country
DIRECTOR	BRENNAN HANDFIELD	250 MARINER PAS	SAGE

DIRECTOR			
	SANDRA BULLARD	191 OLDEFIELD FARMS ENFIELD, CT 06082 USA	
DIRECTOR	KALINA KENNEDY	220 HOUSE OF BURGESS WAY WILLIAMSBURG, VA 23185 USA	
DIRECTOR	JENNIFER AVILES	6277 SEA HARBOR DR. ORLANDO, FL 32821 USA	
DIRECTOR	MELANIE PERSCHKA	6277 SEA HARBOR DR. ORLANDO, FL 32821 USA	
	ARTICLE VII		
e name and address of the i	·	1	
Title	Individual Name	Address	
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country	
INCORPORATOR	THOMAS B. ORR ESQ.	55 MEMORIAL BLVD. NEWPORT, RI 02840 USA	
te when corporate existence		pration)	
t prior to, nor more than 30 days af gned this 4 Day of March anature of the individual of knowledgement of the sig dividual's act and deed or	is to begin <u>03/04/2019</u> her, the filing of these Articles of Incorporation a , 2019 at 1:56:14 PM by the <i>ar individuals signing this ins</i> <i>natory, under penalties of per the act and deed of the corp</i> <i>e electronic filing, in complia</i>	e incorporator(s). This electronic etrument constitutes the affirmation or erjury, that this instrument is that oration, and that the facts stated herein ance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-6.	



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations **Department of State** | **Office of the Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea**, Secretary of State

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island

and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in

accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as

amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

March 04, 2019 01:53 PM

Tulli U. Kole

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

